
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022671-2021 

Contract

Use of Cabinet Office, Emergency Planning College

NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING AUTHORITY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022671

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d3da  

Published 13 September 2021, 2:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING AUTHORITY

Herdus House,Ingwell Drive, Westlakes Science & Technology Park

MOOR ROW

CA243HU

Contact

Chris Jennings

Email

chris.jennings@nda.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1925802056

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022671-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022671-2021
mailto:chris.jennings@nda.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/nda

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear

http://www.gov.uk/nda


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Use of Cabinet Office, Emergency Planning College

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Call-off a Public Sector agreement to allow use of the Cabinet Office, Emergency Planning
College who are the Governments technical authority in delivering emergency preparedness
training, exercising and potential gaps in terms of validation (people, plans and processes) in
preparing to respond to a significant cyber incident.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.1 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Call-off a Public Sector agreement to allow use of the Cabinet Office, Emergency Planning
College who are the Governments technical authority in delivering emergency preparedness
training, exercising and potential gaps in terms of validation (people, plans and processes) in
preparing to respond to a significant cyber incident.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Cabinet Office Emergency Planning College is the UK technical authority for Emergency
Planning training, exercising and advisory services in all resilience disciplines, The EPC
supports the development of UK national doctrine, guidance and standards through the
identification and promotion of good practice, collaboration and continuous improvement.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Cabinet Office Emergency Planning College is the UK technical authority for Emergency
Planning training, exercising and advisory services in all resilience disciplines, The EPC
supports the development of UK national doctrine, guidance and standards through the
identification and promotion of good practice, collaboration and continuous improvement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019563

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NDA9/00935

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 August 2021

/Notice/019563-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Cabinet Office Emergency Planning College

Hook

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.epcresilience.com/who-we-are

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.1 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

https://www.epcresilience.com/who-we-are


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T08:56:03+0100
	TCPDF




